Financial
Management

Core Concepts

Dr. Varsha Goel

c
EARTH VISION PUBLICATIONS

H-23/16, DLF Phase - I, Gurugram-122002
Ph. : +91 124-4054392, 090340-06808
e-mail: earthvisionpublications@gmail.com



Financial Management
Core Concepts

Copyright © 2017 Dr. Varsha Goel
(English)

ISBN : 978-93-84922-59-7
Paper Back

Price: 3380.00

US Dollar: $ 25

ALLRIGHTS RESERVED:

No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any
form or by any means electronic or mechanical, including
photo copying, recording or by any information storage and
retrieval system, without permission from the author(s).
Published by:

Earth Vision Publications

H-23/16, DLF Phase-I,
Gurugram-122 002 (Haryana), India

Phone :0124-4054392, 098118-42292

Email: earthvisionpublications@gmail.com

Typeset by : www.atozwebguru.com

Book available at: www.amazon.in, www.amazon.com,
www.flipkart.com

Distributor : Shashi Kant Sharma,
H.No. 91, New Model Town Extension, Hisar
Phone : +91-90340-06808, +91-85108-44492



@ heals
To My Family



Content

1 Nature And Scope Of Financial Management

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Introduction

Definition of Financial Management
Approaches to Financial Management
Scope of Financial Management
Objectives of Financial Management
Importance of Financial Management

Functions of Financial Management

2 Financial Statement Analysis

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

2.5

Introduction
Types of Financial Statement
Analysis of Financial Statement

Objective and Significance of
Financial Statement

1-12

O O\ N W~

10

13-22
13
13
15

16

Techniques of Financial Statement Analysis 17

3 Source of Financing (Finance Decision)

3.1
3.2

3.3 A Brief Survey of Financial Instruments

Introduction

Source of Finance

4  Capitalization

4.1
4.2
4.3

Introduction
Meaning of Capital

Capitalization

5 Capital Structure

5.1

Meaning of Capital Structure

23-42
23
24
39

43-48
43
43
45

49-58
49



5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6

6 Leverage
6.1
6.2
6.3

Definition of Capital Structure
Financial Structure

Forms of Capital Structure

Factors Determine Capital Structure
Capital Structure Theories

Meaning of Leverage
Definition of Leverage
Types of Leverage

7 Dividend Policy

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6

Introduction

Meaning of Dividend

Types of Dividend/Form of Dividend
Types of Dividend Policy

Factors Determining Dividend Policy

Dividend Decision

8 Cost of Capital

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7

Introduction

Meaning of Cost of Capital
Definitions

Classification of Cost of Capital
Importance of Cost of Capital
Assumption of Cost of Capital
Computation of Cost of Capital

9 Working Capital

9.1
9.2

Meaning of Working Capital

Definitions

50
50
51
51
53

59
59
60
60

65
65
66
66
67
68
70

75
75
75
76
76
78
78
79

84
85
85



9.3 Concept of Working Capital 86

9.4 Characteristics of Working Capital 89
9.5 Factors Determining the Working Capital
Requirement 90
9.6 Needs of Working Capital 92
9.7 Forecast/Estimate of Working Requirement 93
9.8 Working Capital Policy 95
10 Working Capital Management 97
10.1 Meaning 98
10.2 Inventory Management 98
10.3 Cash Management 104
10.4 Receivable Management 107
11 Capital Budgeting (The Investment Decision) 110
11.1 Definition 111
11.2 Need and Importance of
Capital Budgeting 111
11.3 Capital Budgeting Process 112
11.4 Methods of Capital Budgeting of
Evaluation 114

11.5 Time — Adjusted or Discounted
Cash Flow Methods or Modern Method 117

11.6 Risk and Uncertainly in Capital Budgeting 119

12 Indian Financial System 122
12.1 Introduction 122
12.2 Financial System in India 123
12.3 Financial Institutions 123

12.4 Non-banking Non-financial Institutions 143



13 Special Financing 164

13.1 Lease Financing 165
13.2 Leasing Finance Institutions in India 169
13.3 Venture Capital 170
13.4 Factoring 171
13.5 Foreign Direct Investment 174
13.6 Merchant Banking Introduction 178
13.7 Credit Rating 179
13.8 Mutual Funds 181
14 Multinational Financial Management 186
14.1 Introduction 186
14.2 Nature and Scope of International
Financial Management 188

14.3 Different Features of International
Finance Management 189

14.4 Goals for International

Financial Management 190
14.5 Emergence of Globalized Financial

Markets and MNCs 192

14.6 Theory and Practice of International
Financial Management 194



1

NATURE AND SCOPE OF FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

After studying this chapter, you should be able to:

e Understand the meaning and function of financial management.

e Understand the objective and scope of financial management.

e Understand the importance of financial management.

< Financial decisions—investment, financing and dividend decisions.
e Understand the functions of finance manager.

e Understand the organization of finance function.

1.1 INTRODUCTION

Financial management is such a managerial process which is concerned with
the planning and control of financial resources. Financial management was
started as a separate subject of study in the 20" century. Till now it was
used as a part of economics. As an educational subject, its scope has
undergone some basic changes from time to time. In the initial years of its
development, financial management was concerned only with collection of
funds for business. But according the modern viewpoint, not only collection
of funds but also their proper utilization is the basic function of financial
management. In present times, financial management analyses all financial
problems of a business. Financial manager has become an important
constituent of business and he provides his significant contribution to all

1 | Financial Management



