Financial Management Core Concepts

Dr. Varsha Goel



EARTH VISION PUBLICATIONS

H-23/16, DLF Phase - I, Gurugram-122002 Ph. : +91 124-4054392, 090340-06808 e-mail: earthvisionpublications@gmail.com

Financial Management

Core Concepts

Copyright © 2017 Dr. Varsha Goel (**English**)

ISBN : 978-93-84922-59-7 Paper Back Price: ₹380.00 US Dollar: \$ 25

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED :

No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means electronic or mechanical, including photo copying, recording or by any information storage and retrieval system, without permission from the author(s).

Published by: Earth Vision Publications

H-23/16, DLF Phase-I, Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana), India

Phone: 0124-4054392, 098118-42292

Email: earthvisionpublications@gmail.com

Typeset by: www.atozwebguru.com

Book available at: www.amazon.in, www.amazon.com, www.flipkart.com

Distributor : Shashi Kant Sharma, H.No. 91, New Model Town Extension, Hisar Phone : +91-90340-06808, +91-85108-44492



To My Family

Content

1	Nature <i>I</i>	And Scope Of Financial Management	1-12
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Definition of Financial Management	3
	1.3	Approaches to Financial Management	4
	1.4	Scope of Financial Management	5
	1.5	Objectives of Financial Management	6
	1.6	Importance of Financial Management	9
	1.7	Functions of Financial Management	10
2	Financial Statement Analysis		13-22
	2.1	Introduction	13
	2.2	Types of Financial Statement	13
	2.3	Analysis of Financial Statement	15
	2.4	Objective and Significance of	
		Financial Statement	16
	2.5	Techniques of Financial Statement Anal	ysis 17
3	Source of Financing (Finance Decision)		23-42
	3.1	Introduction	23
	3.2	Source of Finance	24
	3.3	A Brief Survey of Financial Instruments	39
4	Capitalization		43-48
	4.1	Introduction	43
	4.2	Meaning of Capital	43
	4.3	Capitalization	45
5	Capital Structure		49-58
	-	Meaning of Capital Structure	49

	5.2	Definition of Capital Structure	50
	5.3	Financial Structure	50
	5.4	Forms of Capital Structure	51
	5.5	Factors Determine Capital Structure	51
	5.6	Capital Structure Theories	53
6	Leverage		
	6.1	Meaning of Leverage	59
	6.2	Definition of Leverage	60
	6.3	Types of Leverage	60
7	Dividend Policy		65
	7.1	Introduction	65
	7.2	Meaning of Dividend	66
	7.3	Types of Dividend/Form of Dividend	66
	7.4	Types of Dividend Policy	67
	7.5	Factors Determining Dividend Policy	68
	7.6	Dividend Decision	70
8	Cost of Capital		75
	8.1	Introduction	75
	8.2	Meaning of Cost of Capital	75
	8.3	Definitions	76
	8.4	Classification of Cost of Capital	76
	8.5	Importance of Cost of Capital	78
	8.6	Assumption of Cost of Capital	78
	8.7	Computation of Cost of Capital	79
9	Working	g Capital	84
	9.1	Meaning of Working Capital	85
	9.2	Definitions	85

	9.3	Concept of Working Capital	86
	9.4	Characteristics of Working Capital	89
	9.5	Factors Determining the Working Capital Requirement	90
	9.6	Needs of Working Capital	92
	9.7	Forecast/Estimate of Working Requiremen	t 93
	9.8	Working Capital Policy	95
10	Working	Capital Management	97
	10.1	Meaning	98
	10.2	Inventory Management	98
	10.3	Cash Management	104
	10.4	Receivable Management	107
11	Capital B	udgeting (The Investment Decision)	110
	11.1	Definition	111
	11.2	Need and Importance of	
		Capital Budgeting	111
	11.3	Capital Budgeting Process	112
	11.4	Methods of Capital Budgeting of Evaluation	114
	11.5	Time – Adjusted or Discounted Cash Flow Methods or Modern Method	117
	11.6	Risk and Uncertainly in Capital Budgeting	
12	Indian Fi	nancial System	122
	12.1	Introduction	122
	12.2	Financial System in India	123
	12.3	Financial Institutions	123
	12.4	Non-banking Non-financial Institutions	143

13	Special F	inancing	164
	13.1	Lease Financing	165
	13.2	Leasing Finance Institutions in India	169
	13.3	Venture Capital	170
	13.4	Factoring	171
	13.5	Foreign Direct Investment	174
	13.6	Merchant Banking Introduction	178
	13.7	Credit Rating	179
	13.8	Mutual Funds	181
14	4 Multinational Financial Management		186
	14.1	Introduction	186
	14.2	Nature and Scope of International	
		Financial Management	188
	14.3	Different Features of International	100
	- / /	Finance Management	189
	14.4	Goals for International	190
	145	Financial Management	190
	14.)	Emergence of Globalized Financial Markets and MNCs	192
	14.6	Theory and Practice of International Financial Management	194
		÷	

L NATURE AND SCOPE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

After studying this chapter, you should be able to:

- Understand the meaning and function of financial management.
- Understand the objective and scope of financial management.
- Understand the importance of financial management.
- Financial decisions—investment, financing and dividend decisions.
- Understand the functions of finance manager.
- Understand the organization of finance function.

1.1 INTRODUCTION

Financial management is such a managerial process which is concerned with the planning and control of financial resources. Financial management was started as a separate subject of study in the 20^{th} century. Till now it was used as a part of economics. As an educational subject, its scope has undergone some basic changes from time to time. In the initial years of its development, financial management was concerned only with collection of funds for business. But according the modern viewpoint, not only collection of funds but also their proper utilization is the basic function of financial management. In present times, financial management analyses all financial problems of a business. Financial manager has become an important constituent of business and he provides his significant contribution to all

1 | Financial Management